Financial bids in separate sealed envelopes and should be put together in a large 

envelope, sealed and super-scribed "Tender Notice. If any offer contains both 

technical bid & Financial bid together in one envelope, such offers shall be rejected out 

rightly. 

4. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 15000.00 (Fifteen Thousand only) 

should be submitted along with Technical Bids. Those foreign bidders who wish to 

participate in the tender process will have to submit the EMD by way of Demand Draft 

in favour of Divisional Forest Officer, Core Area, Project Tiger Palamau, Jharkhand,